Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

146 - Geneva City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/5/2023 8:44:02 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$9,376,315.95
$300.00
$2,375,650.00
$70,600.00
$11,822,865.95

$7,543,710.55
$1,986,124.62
$697,432.57
$536,314.60
$847,270.37
$0.00
$72,851.68
$159,960.15
$11,843,664.54

$0.00
$0.02
($0.02)

($20,798.61)
$45,275.00
$24,476.39

GENERAL

Actual

$3,945,202.21
$140.00
$1,065,607.14
$27,861.96
$5,038,811.31

$3,178,710.14
$828,960.13
$316,852.12
$216,426.09
$395,593.77
$11,625.00
$17,511.67
$65,856.46
$5,031,535.38

$806.84
$19,737.50
($18,930.66)

($11,654.73)
$2,553,383.32
$2,541,728.59

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($5,431,113.74)
($160.00)
($1,310,042.86)
($42,738.04)
($6,784,054.64)

$4,365,000.41
$1,157,164.49
$380,580.45
$319,888.51
$451,676.60
($11,625.00)
$55,340.01
$94,103.69
$6,812,129.16

$806.84
($19,737.48)
($18,930.64)

$9,143.88
$2,508,108.32
$2,517,252.20

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,701,294.84
$621,290.00
$20,000.00
$2,342,584.84

$1,088,246.97
$121,080.46
$120,960.00
$923,470.86
$137,086.31
$0.00

$0.00
$110,800.26
$2,501,644.86

$149,082.02
$145,582.00
$3,500.02

($155,560.00)
$905,342.35
$749,782.35

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$795,525.97
$338,954.70
$10,399.04
$1,144,879.71

$525,457.53
$74,207.26
$206,950.69
$403,910.43
$55,971.93
$923,616.72
$0.00
$106,354.47
$2,296,469.03

$51,996.25
$44,653.09
$7,343.16

($1,144,246.16)
$1,210,188.39
$65,942.23

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($905,768.87)
($282,335.30)
($9,600.96)
($1,197,705.13)

$562,789.44
$46,873.20
($85,990.69)
$519,560.43
$81,114.38
($923,616.72)
$0.00
$4,445.79
$205,175.83

($97,085.77)
$100,928.91
$3,843.14

($988,686.16)
$304,846.04
($683,840.12)
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