## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

146 - Geneva City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$9,376,315.95	\$3,945,202.21	(\$5,431,113.74)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$140.00	(\$160.00)	\$1,701,294.84	\$795,525.97	(\$905,768.87)
Local Sources	\$2,375,650.00	\$1,065,607.14	(\$1,310,042.86)	\$621,290.00	\$338,954.70	(\$282,335.30)
Other Sources	\$70,600.00	\$27,861.96	(\$42,738.04)	\$20,000.00	\$10,399.04	(\$9,600.96)
Total Revenues:	\$11,822,865.95	\$5,038,811.31	(\$6,784,054.64)	\$2,342,584.84	\$1,144,879.71	(\$1,197,705.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,543,710.55	\$3,178,710.14	\$4,365,000.41	\$1,088,246.97	\$525,457.53	\$562,789.44
Instructional Support Services	\$1,986,124.62	\$828,960.13	\$1,157,164.49	\$121,080.46	\$74,207.26	\$46,873.20
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$697,432.57	\$316,852.12	\$380,580.45	\$120,960.00	\$206,950.69	(\$85,990.69)
Auxiliary Services	\$536,314.60	\$216,426.09	\$319,888.51	\$923,470.86	\$403,910.43	\$519,560.43
General Administrative Services	\$847,270.37	\$395,593.77	\$451,676.60	\$137,086.31	\$55,971.93	\$81,114.38
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$11,625.00	(\$11,625.00)	\$0.00	\$923,616.72	(\$923,616.72)
General Service	\$72,851.68	\$17,511.67	\$55,340.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$159,960.15	\$65,856.46	\$94,103.69	\$110,800.26	\$106,354.47	\$4,445.79
Total Expenditures:	\$11,843,664.54	\$5,031,535.38	\$6,812,129.16	\$2,501,644.86	\$2,296,469.03	\$205,175.83
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$806.84	\$806.84	\$149,082.02	\$51,996.25	(\$97,085.77)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.02	\$19,737.50	(\$19,737.48)	\$145,582.00	\$44,653.09	\$100,928.91
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$0.02)	(\$18,930.66)	(\$18,930.64)	\$3,500.02	\$7,343.16	\$3,843.14
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$20,798.61)	(\$11,654.73)	\$9,143.88	(\$155,560.00)	(\$1,144,246.16)	(\$988,686.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$45,275.00	\$2,553,383.32	\$2,508,108.32	\$905,342.35	\$1,210,188.39	\$304,846.04
Ending Fund Balance:	\$24,476.39	\$2,541,728.59	\$2,517,252.20	\$749,782.35	\$65,942.23	(\$683,840.12)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.